July 2022


http://www.bespokeintel.com
http://www.bespokeintel.com/

e.;('./ BESPOKE INTEL JULY 2022
A

SURVEY RESEARCH

CONSUMER ELECTRONICS DOMESTIC VOL 38

Audience: 1,100+ US Consumers Balanced To Census

CHECK BREAKDOWN:

TREND CHECKS

IPHONE RENTAL MODEL

Consistent with our initial check, a majority of consumers prefer to pay in full up
front rather than lease their iPhone purchase. That said, the share who would
rather lease the iPhone did grow slightly sequentially.

REFRESH CYCLES

Smartphone refresh cycle expectations are stretching slightly q/q after a period of
cycles compressing/improving.

APPLE / CONSUMER ELECTRONICS PURCHASE ENGAGEMENT

The share who purchased an iPhone in the last 6 months declined g/q, but
feedback is better than we seasonally have observed in recent years.

APPLE / CONSUMER ELECTRONICS PURCHASE ENGAGEMENT

iPhone owners have some interest in using BNPL services offered through Apple
Pay. Respondents have more interest in four interest free payments compared to
spreading several payments across several months with interest.
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IF APPLE PAY ALLOWED YOU TO SPREAD PAYMENTS YOU MAKE THROUGH APPLE PAY ACROSS FOUR

INTEREST-FREE PAYMENTS MADE EVERY TWO WEEKS (OR ACROSS SEVERAL MONTHS WITH INTEREST)
HOW OFTEN WOULD YOU CHOOSE TO PAY THIS WAY?

This question was posed to iPhone owners who use Apple Pay.

Would use this very often
19.3%

B Spread |payments across several

9.7% months with|interest

Would use this often
11.9% | 4 Spread payments across four
interest-free |payments made
every two weeks

Occasionally would use this
21.2%

/o
Rarely would use this

Never - I would always pay in full at the time of
purchase

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
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DO YOU OWN THE APPLE CREDIT CARD? (PICTURED ABOVE)

This question was posed to iPhone owners.

No, I do not have the Apple Credit
Card

wm Jul (22)

Yes, I have the Apple Credit Card 7.5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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IPHONE PURCHASE PREFERENCES AND
TESTING A LEASING MODEL

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE


http://www.bespokeintel.com

BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE www.bespokeintel.com

AAPL Domestic Survey Audience: 1,000+ US Consumers
Date: July 2022

FOR HOW LONG HAVE YOU OWNED YOUR CURRENT IPHONE?

This question was posed to iPhone owners.

More than 3 years

2-3 years

I Jul 22)
0

12 years ,4 1&? Apr (22)
2.6%

Less than one year 3.3%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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HOW DID YOU PURCHASE YOUR IPHONE?

This question was posed to iPhone owners.

9.6%
| purchased a used iPhone

B Jul (22)
= Apr{(22)

6.6%

4%
| purchased a new iPhone
4%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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HOW DID YOU PURCHASE YOUR CURRENT IPHONE?

This question was posed to iPhone owners.

. . 63.5%
From a wireless carrier
614%
Directly from Apple Jul 22)
Apr (22)

7%

Other (please specif
P pecify) 1o

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING BEST DESCRIBES HOW YOU PURCHASED YOUR CURRENT IPHONE?

This question was posed to iPhone owners.

0%
| paid the full amount up front for
the device
).4%
1 Jul 22)
Apr (22)
2.0%
| pay monthly payments for the
device
7%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING DO YOU THINK WOULD BE A BETTER WAY TO HAVE AN IPHONE?

This question was posed to iPhone owners.

0,
Pay in full to buy the iPhone up S76%

front
54.6%

Lease the iPhone and make
monthly payments to use the
phone (but not own it)

I Jul 22)
Apr (22)

Finance the iPhone and make
payments to own the phone after 2-
3 years

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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IMAGINE A NEW IPHONE COMES OUT AND YOU WANTED TO GET IT, WHICH WOULD YOU BE MORE
LIKELY TO CHOOSE?

This question was posed to iPhone owners.

Lease the phone: pay ~$30 per
month for as long as you have
the phone

Jul 22)
Apr (22)
).7%

Finance the phone: pay ~$50
per month and own the phone

after 2-3 years 304

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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IMAGINE A NEW IPHONE COST ~$50 PER MONTH TO FINANCE AND YOU WOULD OWN IT AFTER 2
YEARS. WHAT WOULD THE MONTHLY LEASE PRICE OF AN IPHONE HAVE TO BE FOR YOU TO DECIDE TO

LEASE THE PHONE AND PAY THE MONTHLY PRICE FOR AS LONG AS YOU HAVE IT INSTEAD OF FINANCING
ITTO OWN IT?

This question was posed to iPhone owners.

| would lease it at this dollar

amount: Please just enter the

number, do not include the $
symbol.

mJul 22)
m Apr (22)
72.8%

| would not lease it at any price,
| would always prefer to finance
69.4%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Median $24.00
Average S24.73
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EXPECTATIONS FOR HOW FREQUENTLY CONSUMERS WILL PURCHASE NEW SMARTPHONES GOING

FORWARD

This question was posed to smartphone owners.

Jul 22)
Apr (22)
Jan 22)
m Oct 2])
= Jul 21
= Apr (2]
Jan )
m Oct (20)
= Jul (20)
m Apr (20)
m Jan (20)
m Oct (19)
= Jul (29)
m Apr (19)
m Jan (19)
m Oct (18)
= Jul (18)
E Apr (18)
= Jan (18)
m Oct (17)
m Jul (I7)
| Apr (I7)
m Jan (17)
= Sep (I6)
M Jun (16)
H Apr (16)
- - - © mJan (16)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Longer than every two years

Every Two Years

Every Year
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WHEN DID YOU GET YOUR CURRENT SMARTPHONE?

This question was posed to smartphone owners.

50.4%

More than a year ago :
Jul 22)
Apr (22)
Jan (22)
Oct 29
Jul'(29)

= Apr 2

= Jan (21
Oct (20)
Jul(20)

= Apr (20)

= Jan (20)

[ Oci (29)

= Jul (19)

= Apr (19)
Jan (19)

= Oct (18)

m Jul (18)

= Apr (18)

m Jan (18)

= Oct (17)

= Jul (17)

= Apr (17)

m Jan (17)

m Sep (16)

= Jun (16)

= Apr (16)

= Jan (16)

= Sep (15)

= Jul (15)

® Mar (15)

= Jan (15)

[ ] ch (14)

= Jun (14)

[ | Majr (1)

m Jan (14)

10-12 months ago

7-9 months ago

4-6 months ago

13 months ago

Within the last month

0% 20% 40% 60%
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EXPECTED DATE OF NEXT SMARTPHONE PURCHASE

This question was posed to smartphone owners.

63.7%

In more than one year 3
mdul(22)

1 Apr(22)
 =Jan(22)
o 0ct(29)
L mdul @)

mApr(2)
mJan(2)
- mOct (20)
- mJul (0)
Apr (20)
- mJan (20)
. mOct (19)
 mJul ()

~ mApr ()
. mJan (19)
~ m0ct (18)
mul(B)

- mApr(B)
. mJan (18)
- mOct (I7)
(W)

W Apr (D)
m Jan (17)
- mSep (i6)
. mJun (B)
- mApr ()
H Jan (16)
- mSep (1)
 mJul(55)

~ u Mar (5)
. mJan (15)
- mOct (14)
HJun (4)
- W Mar (4)
. mJan (14)
- mOct (1B)

10-12 months

7-9 months

4-6 months

13 months

In the next month

0% 0% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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CONSUMER ELECTRONICS PURCHASES — PAST SIX MONTHS

This question was posed to all consumers.

-O-Smartphone -O-Tablet -O-Headphones/earbuds -0O-Television
-O-Laptop Computer -O-Desktop Computer -O-Fitness Watch -O0-Webcam

50%

40%

35.8%

APPLE PRODUCT PURCHASES — PAST SIX MONTHS

This question was posed to all consumers.

-o-iPhone (any version) ~o-iMac (any version) -o-Macbook (any version) -o-iPad (any version)
30-‘f/>—iPad mini (any version) -o-Apple TV (any version) -O-Apple Watch (any version)
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EXPECTED CONSUMER ELECTRONICS PURCHASES — NEXT FEW MONTHS

This question was posed to all consumers.

-O-Smartphone -O-Tablet -O-Headphones/earbuds -o-Television

-O-Laptop Computer -O-Desktop Computer -O-Fitness Watch -o-Webcam

24.1%

EXPECTED APPLE PRODUCT PURCHASES — NEXT FEW MONTHS

This question was posed to all consumers.

-O-iPhone (any version) -O-Airpods (any version) -O-iMac (any version) -O-Macbook (any version)
-O-iPad (any version) -0-iPad mini (any version) -0-Apple TV (any version) -O-Apple Watch
QYD -oeereeeem e
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Audience: 1,000+ US Consumers
Date: July 2022

DO YOU OWN A SMARTPHONE?

This question was posed to all consumers.

BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE
AAPL Domestic Survey

60%
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CURRENT OPERATING SYSTEM FOR SMARTPHONE

This question was posed to smartphone owners.

=0~ Android =0-Apple iOS ~0O-Other

£308839998588888883888388¢g8¢8¢88¢8¢8¢8¢
3 535S o 5 S & 5 8 3 0 S 5 © & 3 0 g 535 49 g 3 Q@ £ 5 5
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This question was posed to Android owners.

I am already familiar with Android phones and they seem easier to navigate
than Iphones

Just more affordable

Android has technology 5-6 years ahead of apple

Because of the open environment

I do not like Apple at all

I prefer the android operating systems and like the way they are setup they
are very functional and efficient

Android is better

Easier to use

I really like android phones a lot because they are just as good and much
cheaper

I've used android the most so Im most used to it

great

Apple iPhone costs too much and isn't as user friendly and customizable like
android is

I don't like apple products

I chose to own an Android phone instead of an Apple iPhone because it's easier
to use and less expensive to pay for

I'm very used to the Samsung brand

I don't like the OS, or the company

I like the basic features in Android. It doesn't require much work to use

My family has been using Android for many years now

Always had an android nervous to switch

Easier to use android. Personally I think it's better than Apple

They are cheaper
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“TRIPLE PLAYS” — PERCENTAGE OF SMARTPHONE OWNERS WHO OWN THE SAME OPERATING SYSTEM

FOR LAST PHONE, CURRENT PHONE, AND PLAN TO USE SAME FOR NEXT PHONE
This question was posed to smartphone owners.

-O-Apple -O-Android

DO/ -

45%

40%

35%

30%

25%
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20%
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OPERATING SYSTEM FOR SMARTPHONE BEFORE CURRENT SMARTPHONE

This question was posed to smartphone owners.

-O-Android -O-Apple iOS ~0-Other / 1 did not own a smartphone before my current smartphone
TOQ0  -mmme e
B0/ -l
50.5%
LT 0 T = S R SERREEIE © o R O OO0
O O O
OO O ’ 43.5%
.o.. 0"Q‘5\3~3’6"° o ~0—0—C—0—0—_3
@
40% (- © oo e
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@
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30% I
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OPERATING SYSTEM FOR NEXT SMARTPHONE

This question was posed to smartphone owners.

-O-Android -O-Apple iOS ~O~-Other / Not Applicable
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MARKET SHARE - SMARTPHONES

This question was posed to smartphone owners.

-O-HTC -O-Samsung -O-Apple -O-Blackberry -o-LG -0-Nokia -0-Google -0~ Other

32.6%
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GOT IPHONE WITHIN PAST THREE MONTHS

This question was posed to iPhone owners.

S . i il i ., tiiii8EL it

20%
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WHICH SMARTPHONE DO YOU PLAN TO GET NEXT?

This question was posed to iPhone owners.

-O0-Amazon -0-HTC ~O-Samsung -o-Apple =x=Blackberry --LG ~~—Nokia ——Google Other

100%

90% -

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%
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IPHONE MIX — WHICH MODEL DO YOU CURRENTLY OWN?

July 2022

iPhone X or earlier models
iPhone 8 Plus
iPhone XR

iPhone XS

iPhone XS Max
iPhone 11

iPhone 11 Pro
iPhone 11 Pro Max
iPhone 12 Pro Max
iPhone 12 Pro
iPhone 12 Mini
iPhone 12

iPhone 13 Pro Max
iPhone 13 Pro
iPhone 13 Mini
iPhone 13

24.8%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

April 2022

iPhone X or earlier models 29.98%
iPhone 8 Plus
iPhone XR

iPhone XS

iPhone XS Max
iPhone 11

iPhone 11 Pro
iPhone 11 Pro Max
iPhone 12 Pro Max
iPhone 12 Pro
iPhone 12 Mini
iPhone 12

iPhone 13 Pro Max
iPhone 13 Pro
iPhone 13 Mini
iPhone 13 .90%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%
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ALL SMARTPHONE OWNERS WHO PLAN TO GET AN IPHONE WHEN IT IS TIME TO GET A NEW

www.bespokeintel.com

Audience: 1,000+ US Consumers

SMARTPHONE — WHICH MODEL ARE YOU MOST LIKELY TO CHOOSE?

This question was posed to smartphone owners.

July 2022

I don't know
iPhone X or prior models
iPhone 8 Plus
iPhone XR

iPhone XS

iPhone XS Max
iPhone 11

iPhone 11 Pro
iPhone 11 Pro Max
iPhone 12 Pro Max
iPhone 12 Pro
iPhone 12 Mini
iPhone 12

iPhone 13 Mini
iPhone 13 Pro Max
iPhone 13 Pro
iPhone 13 Mini
iPhone 13

April 2022

I don't know
iPhone X or prior models
iPhone 8 Plus
iPhone XR

iPhone XS

iPhone XS Max
iPhone 11

iPhone 11 Pro
iPhone 11 Pro Max
iPhone 12 Pro Max
iPhone 12 Pro
iPhone 12 Mini
iPhone 12

iPhone 13 Mini
iPhone 13 Pro Max
iPhone 13 Pro
iPhone 13 Mini
iPhone 13

0%

21.3%
5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
%o
14.72%
23%
17.97%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
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29.7%

30% 35%

30.74Ph

30% 35%
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HAS YOUR OPINION OF APPLE CHANGED OVER THE PAST YEAR?

This question was posed to all respondents

-O-My opinion of Apple is better -O-My opinion of Apple is worse ~0O~-My opinion of Apple is unchanged
BT  -oosmme e
00%
[
O
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IN GENERAL, WOULD YOU BE WILLING TO SPEND MORE MONEY FOR APPLE PRODUCTS THAN YOU

WOULD FOR SIMILAR PRODUCTS FROM OTHERS?

This question was posed to all respondents

-O-Yes, | would spend more -O-No, | would not spend more

40.4%

=S =
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DO YOU OWN ANY OF THE FOLLOWING STREAMING PLAYERS?

This question was posed to all consumers.

None of the above

Roku

= Jul (22)
m Apr (22)
m Jan (22)
H Oct 21
= Jul 29

= Apr (2
H Jan 21
m Oct (20)
H Jul (20)
H Apr (20)
m Jan (20)
= Oct (19)
u Jul (19)

m Apr (19)

Amazon Fire Stick

Apple TV

Google Chromecast

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BOUGHT CONSUMER ELECTRONICS IN THE PAST SIX MONTHS — WHERE DID YOU BUY IT/THEM FROM?

2%
Amazon

= Jdul (22)
= Apr (22)
Walmart m Jan (22)
mOct (21

Best Buy mJul 21
Apr (2]

From my wireless service provider = Jan (21
m Oct (20)

m Jul (20)
Other (please specify) m Apr (20)
m Jan (20)

Apple Store w Oct (19)

m Jul (19)

m Apr (19)

Target m Jan (19)

m Oct (18)

GameStop m Jul (18)
m Apr (18)

Jet = Jan (18)

m Oct (I7)
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